HCSBF-48-S (aluminum hardcoat) in hot
mode pg. 12
CSSBF-48-S  in optional Bermuda Sand simulated
stone built into a Bermuda Sand simulated stone
countertop pg. 3
HCSBF-48-S (aluminum hardcoat) in cold
mode pg. 12
HBGB-3618 built into a simulated stone

Dimensions
(includes brackets)
W x D
Shelf
Space
W x D
Voltage
Single Phase Watts Hz
Comp.
Size
HP
Approx.
Ship
Weight
CSSB-2418 27" x 21" 24" x 18" 120 300 60 1/5 120 lbs.
CSSB-3018 33" x 21" 30" x 18" 120 300 60 1/5 132 lbs.
CSSB-3618 39" x 21" 36" x 18" 120 300 60 1/5 145 lbs.
CSSB-4818 51" x 21" 48" x 18" 120 450 60 1/3 172 lbs.
All Cold Simulated Stone Shelf Built-In Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: Electronic Temperature Control and a condensing unit, 6' cord and plug (NEMA 5-15P).
COLD SIMULATED STONE SHELVES BUILT-IN with UNATTACHED CONDENSER/
CONTROL BOX (flush to counter top)
Model
Overall Shelf
Dimensions
(includes brackets)
W x D
Shelf
Space
W x D
Voltage
Single Phase Watts Hz
Comp.
Size
HP
Approx.
Ship
Weight
CSSBR-2418 27" x 21" 24" x 18" 120 300 60 1/5 113 lbs.
CSSBR-3018 33" x 21" 30" x 18" 120 300 60 1/5 126 lbs.
CSSBR-3618 39" x 21" 36" x 18" 120 300 60 1/5 139 lbs.
CSSBR-4818 51" x 21" 48" x 18" 120 450 60 1/3 164 lbs.
All Cold Simulated Stone Shelf Built-In with Unattached Condenser/Control Box Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: Shelf assembly with temperature probe, Control Box, condensing unit and TXV (all shipped loose).

Dimensions
(includes brackets)
W x D
Shelf
Space
W x D
Voltage
Single
Phase Watts Hz
Comp.
Size
HP
Approx.
Ship
Weight
CSSBFR-24-F 27" x 181/2" 24" x 151/2" 120   300 60 1/5 108 lbs.
CSSBFR-24-I 27" x 221/2" 24" x 191/2" 120   300 60 1/5 117 lbs.
CSSBFR-24-S 27" x 27" 24" x 24" 120   300 60 1/5 128 lbs.
CSSBFR-36-F 39" x 181/2" 36" x 151/2" 120   300 60 1/5 137 lbs.
CSSBFR-36-I 39" x 221/2" 36" x 191/2" 120   450 60 1/3 148 lbs.
CSSBFR-36-S 39" x 27" 36" x 24" 120   450 60 1/3 161 lbs.
CSSBFR-48-F 51" x 181/2" 48" x 151/2" 120   450 60 1/3 163 lbs.
CSSBFR-48-I 51" x 221/2" 48" x 191/2" 120   450 60 1/3 166 lbs.
CSSBFR-48-S 51" x 27" 48" x 24" 120   800 60 5/8 166 lbs.
All Cold Simulated Stone Shelf Built-In Flush Top with Unattached Condenser/Control Box Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: Shelf assembly with temperature probe, Control Box, condensing unit and TXV (all shipped loose).
OPTIONS – PAGE 4
COLD SIMULATED STONE SHELVES BUILT-IN FLUSH TOP
Model
Overall Shelf
Dimensions
(includes brackets)
W x D
Shelf
Space
W x D
Voltage
Single
Phase Watts Hz
Comp.
Size
HP
Approx.
Ship
Weight
CSSBF-24-F 27" x 181/2"    24" x 15½" 120 300 60 1/5 119 lbs.
CSSBF-24-I 27" x 221/2"    24" x 19½" 120 300 60 1/5 124 lbs.
CSSBF-24-S 27" x 27" 24" x 24" 120 300 60 1/5 134 lbs.
CSSBF-36-F 39" x 181/2"    36" x 15½" 120 300 60 1/5 138 lbs.
CSSBF-36-I 39" x 221/2"    36" x 19½" 120 450 60 1/3 155 lbs.
CSSBF-36-S 39" x 27" 36" x 24" 120 450 60 1/3 164 lbs.
CSSBF-48-F 51" x 181/2"    48" x 15½" 120 450 60 1/3 159 lbs.
CSSBF-48-I 51" x 221/2"    48" x 19½" 120 450 60 1/3 171 lbs.
CSSBF-48-S 51" x 27" 48" x 24" 120 800 60 5/8 189 lbs.
All Cold Simulated Stone Shelf Built-In Flush Top Models Feature:
Electronic Temperature Control and a condensing unit, 6' cord and plug (NEMA 5-15P).
3
    Built-In Solutions

COLD SIMULATED STONE SHELVES BUILT-IN FLUSH TOP
with UNATTACHED CONTROL BOX only
Model
Overall Shelf
Dimensions
(includes brackets)
W x D
Shelf
Space
W x D
Watts
120V Single
Phase Hz
Approx.
Ship Weight
CSSBFX-24-F 27" x 181/2" 24" x 15½" 12 60 69 lbs.
CSSBFX-24-I 27" x 221/2" 24" x 19½" 12 60 79 lbs.
CSSBFX-24-S 27" x 27" 24" x 24" 12 60 89 lbs.
CSSBFX-36-F 39" x 181/2" 36" x 15½" 12 60 98 lbs.
CSSBFX-36-I 39" x 221/2" 36" x 19½" 12 60 110 lbs.
CSSBFX-36-S 39" x 27" 36" x 24" 12 60 122 lbs.
CSSBFX-48-F 51" x 181/2" 48" x 15½" 12 60 125 lbs.
CSSBFX-48-I 51" x 221/2" 48" x 19½" 12 60 128 lbs.
CSSBFX-48-S 51" x 27" 48" x 24" 12 60 140 lbs.
All Cold Simulated Stone Shelf Built-In Flush Top with Unattached Control Box only models feature:
Models Shipped with: Shelf assembly with temperature probe, solenoid valve (attached to shelf), Control Box (shipped
loose) and TXV (unattached).
OPTIONS (available at time of purchase only)

Overall Shelf
Dimensions
W x D
Usable Shelf
Space
W x D
Voltage
Single
Phase Watts
Comp.
Size
HP Hz
Approx.
Ship
Weight
CSBF-24-F 25½" x 17" 24" x 15½" 120   300 1/5 60 108 lbs.
CSBF-24-I 25½" x 21" 24" x 19½" 120   300 1/5 60 116 lbs.
CSBF-24-S 25½" x 25½" 24" x 24" 120   300 1/5 60 117 lbs.
CSBF-36-F 37½" x 17" 36" x 15½" 120   300 1/5 60 130 lbs.
CSBF-36-I 37½" x 21" 36" x 19½" 120   450 1/3 60 130 lbs.
CSBF-36-S 37½" x 25½" 36" x 24" 120   450 1/3 60 151 lbs.
CSBF-48-F 49½" x 17" 48" x 15½" 120   450 1/3 60 138 lbs.
CSBF-48-I 49½" x 21" 48" x 19½" 120   450 1/3 60 157 lbs.
CSBF-48-S 49½" x 25½" 48" x 24" 120   800 5/8 60 177 lbs.
All Cold Shelf Built-In Flush Top Models Feature:
Electronic Temperature Control and a condensing unit, 6' cord and plug (NEMA 5-15P).
COLD SHELVES BUILT-IN  FLUSH TOP (Aluminum Hardcoat)
with UNATTACHED CONDENSER/CONTROL BOX
Model
Overall Shelf
Dimensions
W x D
Usable Shelf
Space
W x D
Voltage
Single
Phase Watts
Comp.
Size
HP Hz
Approx.
Ship
Weight
CSBFR-24-F 25½" x 17" 24" x 15½" 120 300 1/5 60 108 lbs.
CSBFR-24-I 25½" x 21" 24" x 19½" 120 300 1/5 60 116 lbs.
CSBFR-24-S 25½" x 25½" 24" x 24" 120 300 1/5 60 124 lbs.
CSBFR-36-F 37½" x 17" 36" x 15½" 120 300 1/5 60 115 lbs.
CSBFR-36-I 37½" x 21" 36" x 19½" 120 450 1/3 60 131 lbs.
CSBFR-36-S 37½" x 25½" 36" x 24" 120 450 1/3 60 144 lbs.
CSBFR-48-F 49½" x 17" 48" x 15½" 120 450 1/3 60 131 lbs.
CSBFR-48-I 49½" x 21" 48" x 19½" 120 450 1/3 60 150 lbs.
CSBFR-48-S 49½" x 25½" 48" x 24" 120 800 5/8 60 170 lbs.
All Cold Shelf Built-In Flush Top With Unattached Condenser/Control Box Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: Shelf assembly with temperature probe, Control Box, condensing unit and TXV (all shipped loose).
OPTIONS – PAGE 6
5

COLD SHELVES BUILT-IN  FLUSH TOP (Aluminum Hardcoat)
with UNATTACHED CONTROL BOX only
Model
Overall Shelf
Dimensions
W x D
Usable Shelf
Space
W x D
Watts
120V Single
Phase
Approx.
Ship
Weight
CSBFX-24-F 25½" x 17" 24" x 15½" 12 63 lbs.
CSBFX-24-I 25½" x 21" 24" x 19½" 12 71 lbs.
CSBFX-24-S 25½" x 25½" 24" x 24" 12 79 lbs.
CSBFX-36-F 37½" x 17" 36" x 15½" 12 76 lbs.
CSBFX-36-I 37½" x 21" 36" x 19½" 12 92 lbs.
CSBFX-36-S 37½" x 25½" 36" x 24" 12 110 lbs.
CSBFX-48-F 49½" x 17" 48" x 15½" 12 93 lbs.
CSBFX-48-I 49½" x 21" 48" x 19½" 12 112 lbs.
CSBFX-48-S 49½" x 25½" 48" x 24" 12 122 lbs.
All Cold Shelf Built-In Flush Top with Unattached Control Box Only Models Feature:
Shelf assembly with temperature probe, solenoid valve (attached to shelf), Control Box (shipped loose)
and TXV (unattached).
OPTIONS (available at time of purchase only)

Dimensions
(includes brackets)
W x D
Shelf
Space
W x D
Watts
120V
Single Phase Hz
Compressor
Size
HP
Approx.
Ship
Weight
CSU-24-F 275/16" x 1813/16" 24" x 15½"   300 60 1/5 118 lbs.
CSU-24-I 27 5/16" x 2213/16" 24" x 19½"   300 60 1/5 115 lbs.
CSU-24-S 27 5/16" x 2713/16" 24" x 24"   300 60 1/5 130 lbs.
CSU-36-F 39 5/16" x 1813/16" 36" x 15½"   300 60 1/5 143 lbs.
CSU-36-I 39 5/16" x 2213/16" 36" x 19½"   450 60 1/3 140 lbs.
CSU-36-S 39 5/16" x 2713/16" 36" x 24"   450 60 1/3 144 lbs.
CSU-48-F 515/16" x 1813/16" 48" x 15½"   450 60 1/3 141 lbs.
CSU-48-I 515/16" x 2213/16" 48" x 19½"   450 60 1/3 154 lbs.
CSU-48-S 515/16" x 2713/16" 48" x 24"   800 60 5/8 178 lbs.
All Cold Shelf Undermount Models Feature:
Electronic Temperature Control and a condensing unit, 6' cord and plug (NEMA 5-15P).
*Make structural modifications or add bracing underneath the countertop to ensure countertop will support the weight of the unit and its contents.
COLD UNDERMOUNT SHELVES with UNATTACHED CONDENSER/CONTROL BOX
(Anodized Aluminum)
Model
Overall Shelf
Dimensions
(includes brackets)
W x D
Shelf
Space
W x D
Watts
120V
Single Phase Hz
Compressor
Size
HP
Approx.
Ship
Weight
CSUR-24-F 275/16" x 1813/16" 24" x 15½"   300 60 1/5 110 lbs.
CSUR-24-I 27 5/16" x 2213/16" 24" x 19½"   300 60 1/5 107 lbs.
CSUR-24-S 27 5/16" x 2713/16" 24" x 24"   300 60 1/5 122 lbs.
CSUR-36-F 39 5/16" x 1813/16" 36" x 15½"   300 60 1/5 135 lbs.
CSUR-36-I 39 5/16" x 2213/16" 36" x 19½"   450 60 1/3 132 lbs.
CSUR-36-S 39 5/16" x 2713/16" 36" x 24"   450 60 1/3 136 lbs.
CSUR-48-F 515/16" x 1813/16" 48" x 15½"   450 60 1/3 133 lbs.
CSUR-48-I 515/16" x 2213/16" 48" x 19½"   450 60 1/3 165 lbs.
CSUR-48-S 515/16" x 2713/16" 48" x 24"   800 60 5/8 168 lbs.
All Cold Shelf Undermount with Unattached Condenser/Control Box Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: Shelf assembly with temperature probe, Control Box, condensing unit and TXV (all shipped loose).
*Make structural modifications or add bracing underneath the countertop to ensure countertop will support the weight of the unit and its contents.
OPTIONS – PAGE 8

COLD SHELVES UNDERMOUNT (Anodized Aluminum)
with UNATTACHED CONTROL BOX only
Model
Overall Shelf
Dimensions
(includes brackets)
W x D
Shelf
Space
W x D
Watts
120V
Single Phase
Approx.
Ship Weight
CSUX-24-F 275/16" x 1813/16" 24" x 15½" 12   73 lbs.
CSUX-24-I 27 5/16" x 2213/16" 24" x 19½" 12   70 lbs.
CSUX-24-S 27 5/16" x 2713/16" 24" x 24" 12   85 lbs.
CSUX-36-F 39 5/16" x 1813/16" 36" x 15½" 12   98 lbs.
CSUX-36-I 39 5/16" x 2213/16" 36" x 19½" 12   95 lbs.
CSUX-36-S 39 5/16" x 2713/16" 36" x 24" 12   99 lbs.
CSUX-48-F 515/16" x 1813/16" 48" x 15½" 12   96 lbs.
CSUX-48-I 515/16" x 2213/16" 48" x 19½" 12 128 lbs.
CSUX-48-S 515/16" x 2713/16" 48" x 24" 12 121 lbs.
All Cold Shelf Undermount with Unattached Control Box only Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: Shelf assembly with temperature probe, solenoid valve (attached to shelf), Control Box
(shipped loose) and TXV (unattached).
*Make structural modifications or add bracing underneath the countertop to ensure countertop will support the weight

Single
Phase
Cold
Side
Watts
Hot
Side
Watts Hz
Comp.
Size
HP
Approx.
Ship
Weight
HCSSB-2418 27" x 21" 24" x 18" 120   300 405 60 1/5 133 lbs.
HCSSB-3018 33" x 21" 30" x 18" 120   300 510 60 1/5 150 lbs.
HCSSB-3618 39" x 21" 36" x 18" 120   300 610 60 1/5 160 lbs.
HCSSB-4818 51" x 21" 48" x 18" 120   450 815 60 1/3 187 lbs.
All Hot/Cold Simulated Stone Shelf Built-In Models Feature:
Electronic Temperature Control and a condensing unit, 6' cord and plug (NEMA 5-15P).

Single
Phase
Cold
Side
Watts
Hot
Side
Watts Hz
Comp.
Size
HP
Approx.
Ship
Weight
HCSSBR-2418 27" x 21" 24" x 18" 120 300 405 60 1/5 112 lbs.
HCSSBR-3018 33" x 21" 30" x 18" 120 300 510 60 1/5 142 lbs.
HCSSBR-3618 39" x 21" 36" x 18" 120 300 610 60 1/5 162 lbs.
HCSSBR-4818 51" x 21" 48" x 18" 120 450 815 60 1/3 187 lbs.
All Hot/Cold Simulated Stone Shelf Built-In with Unattached Condenser/Control Box Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: Shelf assembly with temperature probe, Control Box, condensing unit and TXV (all shipped loose).

Space
W x D
Voltage
Single
Phase
Cold Side
Watts
Hot Side
Watts Hz
Comp.
Size
HP
Approx.
Ship
Weight
HCSSBF-24-F 27" x 18½" 24" X 15½" 120   300  355 60 1/5 139 lbs.
HCSSBF-24-I 27" x 22½" 24" X 19½" 120   300  445 60 1/5 134 lbs.
HCSSBF-24-S 27" x 27" 24" X 24" 120   300  550 60 1/5 153 lbs.
HCSSBF-36-F 39" x 18½" 36" X 15½" 120   300  530 60 1/5 164 lbs.
HCSSBF-36-I 39" x 22½" 36" X 19½" 120   450   670 60 1/3 164 lbs.
HCSSBF-36-S 39" x 27" 36" X 24" 120   450   825 60 1/3 180 lbs.
HCSSBF-48-F 51" x 18½" 48" X 15½" 120   450   710 60 1/3 183 lbs.
HCSSBF-48-I 51" x 22½" 48" X 19½" 120   450   890 60 1/3 195 lbs.
HCSSBF-48-S 51" x 27" 48" X 24" 120   800 1100 60 5/8 243 lbs.
All Hot/Cold Simulated Stone Shelf Built-In Flush Top Models Feature:
Electronic Temperature Control and a condensing unit, 6' cord and plug (NEMA 5-15P).
HOT/COLD SIMULATED STONE SHELVES BUILT-IN FLUSH TOP
with UNATTACHED CONDENSER/CONTROL BOX

W x D
Voltage
Single
Phase
Cold Side
Watts
Hot
Side
Watts Hz
Comp.
Size
HP
Approx.
Ship
Weight
HCSSBFR-24-X 27" x 18½" 24" X 15½" 120 300 355 60 1/5 107 lbs.
HCSSBFR-24-I 27" x 22½" 24" X 19½" 120 300 445 60 1/5 123 lbs.
HCSSBFR-24-S 27" x 27" 24" X 24" 120 300 550 60 1/5 142 lbs.
HCSSBFR-36-F 39" x 18½" 36" X 15½" 120 300 530 60 1/5 138 lbs.
HCSSBFR-36-I 39" x 22½" 36" X 19½" 120 450 670 60 1/3 159 lbs.
HCSSBFR-36-S 39" x 27" 36" X 24" 120 450 825 60 1/3 190 lbs.
HCSSBFR-48-F 51" x 18½" 48" X 15½" 120 450 710 60 1/3 167 lbs.
HCSSBFR-48-I 51" x 22½" 48" X 19½" 120 450 890 60 1/3 206 lbs.
HCSSBFR-48-S 51" x 27" 48" X 24" 120 800 1100 60 5/8 212 lbs.
All Hot/Cold Simulated Stone Shelf Built-In Flush Top with Unattached Condenser/Control Box Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: Shelf assembly with temperature probe, Control Box, condensing unit and TXV (all shipped loose).
OPTIONS – PAGE 11
10

with UNATTACHED CONTROL BOX only
Model
Overall Shelf
Dimensions
(includes brackets)
W x D
Shelf
Space
W x D
Watts
120V Single
Phase
Approx.
Ship
Weight
HCSSBFX-24-F 27" x 18½" 24" X 15½"   355   70 lbs.
HCSSBFX-24-I 27" x 22½" 24" X 19½"   445   86 lbs.
HCSSBFX-24-S 27" x 27" 24" X 24"   550 105 lbs.
HCSSBFX-36-F 39" x 18½" 36" X 15½"   530 101 lbs.
HCSSBFX-36-I 39" x 22½" 36" X 19½"   670 122 lbs.
HCSSBFX-36-S 39" x 27" 36" X 24"   825 153 lbs.
HCSSBFX-48-F 51" x 18½" 48" X 15½"   710 130 lbs.
HCSSBFX-48-I 51" x 22½" 48" X 19½"   890 169 lbs.
HCSSBFX-48-S 51" x 27" 48" X 24" 1100 165 lbs.
All Hot/Cold Simulated Stone Shelf Built-In Flush Top with Unattached Control Box Only
Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: Shelf assembly with temperature probe, solenoid valve (attached to shelf), Control
Box (shipped loose) and TXV (unattached).

Voltage
Single
Phase
Cold
Side
Watts
Hot
Side
Watts Hz
Comp.
Size
HP
Approx.
Ship
Weight
HCSBFR-24-F 25½" x 17" 24" x 15½" 120 300 355 60 1/5 111 lbs.
HCSBFR-24-I 25½" x 21" 24" x 19½" 120 300 445 60 1/5 118 lbs.
HCSBFR-24-S 25½" x 25½" 24" x 24" 120 300 550 60 1/5 132 lbs.
HCSBFR-36-F 37½" x 17" 36" x 15½" 120 300 530 60 1/5 147 lbs.
HCSBFR-36-I 37½" x 21" 36" x 19½" 120 450 670 60 1/3 151 lbs.
HCSBFR-36-S 37½" x 25½" 36" x 24" 120 450 825 60 1/3 156 lbs.
HCSBFR-48-F 49½" x 17" 48" x 15½" 120 450 710 60 1/3 157 lbs.
HCSBFR-48-I 49½" x 21" 48" x 19½" 120 450 890 60 1/3 164 lbs.
HCSBFR-48-S 49½" x 25½" 48" x 24" 120 800 1100 60 5/8 196 lbs.
All Hot/Cold Shelf Built-In Flush Top With Unattached Condenser/Control Box Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: Shelf assembly with temperature probe, Control Box, condensing unit and TXV (all shipped loose).
OPTIONS – PAGE 13
HOT/COLD SHELVES BUILT-IN FLUSH TOP (Aluminum Hardcoat)

Voltage
Single
Phase
Cold
Side
Watts
Hot
Side
Watts Hz
Comp.
Size
HP
Approx.
Ship
Weight
HCSBF-24-F 25½" x 17" 24" x 15½" 120   300   355 60 1/5 119 lbs.
HCSBF-24-I 25½" x 21" 24" x 19½" 120   300   455 60 1/5 126 lbs.
HCSBF-24-S 25½" x 25½" 24" x 24" 120   300   550 60 1/5 140 lbs.
HCSBF-36-F 37½" x 17" 36" x 15½" 120   300   530 60 1/5 155 lbs.
HCSBF-36-I 37½" x 21" 36" x 19½" 120   450   670 60 1/3 150 lbs.
HCSBF-36-S 37½" x 25½" 36" x 24" 120   450   825 60 1/3 164 lbs.
HCSBF-48-F 49½" x 17" 48" x 15½" 120   450   710 60 1/3 161 lbs.
HCSBF-48-I 49½" x 21" 48" x 19½" 120   450   890 60 1/3 172 lbs.
HCSBF-48-S 49½" x 25½" 48" x 24" 120   800 1100 60 5/8 204 lbs.
All Hot/Cold Shelf Built-In Flush Top Models Feature:
Electronic Temperature Control and a condensing unit, 6' cord and plug (NEMA 5-15P).
12
Built-In Solutions

HOT/COLD SHELVES BUILT-IN FLUSH TOP (Aluminum Hardcoat)
with UNATTACHED CONTROL BOX only
Model
Overall Shelf
Dimensions
W x D
Usable Shelf
Space
W x D
Rated Watts
120V
Single Phase
Approx.
Ship
Weight
HCSBFX-24-F 25½" x 17" 24" x 15½"   355   74 lbs.
HCSBFX-24-I 25½" x 21" 24" x 19½"   445   84 lbs.
HCSBFX-24-S 25½" x 25½" 24" x 24"   550   95 lbs.
HCSBFX-36-F 37½" x 17" 36" x 15½"   530 110 lbs.
HCSBFX-36-I 37½" x 21" 36" x 19½"   670 114 lbs.
HCSBFX-36-S 37½" x 25½" 36" x 24"   825 119 lbs.
HCSBFX-48-F 49½" x 17" 48" x 15½"   710 120 lbs.
HCSBFX-48-I 49½" x 21" 48" x 19½"   890 127 lbs.
HCSBFX-48-S 49½" x 25½" 48" x 24" 1100 149 lbs.
All Hot/Cold Shelf Built-In Flush Top with Unattached Control Box Only Models Feature:
Models Shipped with: Shelf assembly with temperature probe, solenoid valve (attached to shelf), Control Box
(shipped loose) and TXV (unattached).
OPTIONS (available at time of purchase only)

recessed Electronic Control
Box with lighted On/Off
rocker switch and angled
recessed controls
HBGB-FLUSH-TSTAT
optional Flush Mount
recessed Thermostatic
Control Box with lighted
On/Off rocker switch and
angled recessed controls
HBGB-3618  with optional
White Glass and Trim Ring
GLO-RAY RECTANGULAR HEATED SHELVES BUILT-IN with RECESSED TOP
Dimensions Cut-Out Dimensions Voltage
Model^ W x D x H Min.-Max. Width Min.-Max. Depth Single Phase Watts Ship Weight
GRSB-24-F  25 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  420 25 lbs.
GRSB-24-I 25 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120  550 28 lbs.
GRSB-24-O 25 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120  790 33 lbs.
GRSB-30-F 31 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  505 25 lbs.
GRSB-30-I  31 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120  665 29 lbs.
GRSB-30-O 31 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120  950 37 lbs.
GRSB-36-F  37 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  590 28 lbs.
GRSB-36-I  37 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120  780 30 lbs.
GRSB-36-O 37 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1110 37 lbs.
GRSB-42-F 43 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  685 30 lbs.
GRSB-42-I  43 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120  885 37 lbs.
GRSB-42-O 43 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1270 46 lbs.
GRSB-48-F  49 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  770 33 lbs.
GRSB-48-I  49 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1000 40 lbs.
GRSB-48-O 49 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1430 68 lbs.
GRSB-54-I  55 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 54 1⁄2"-54 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1110 40 lbs.
GRSB-60-F  61 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120  950 40 lbs.
GRSB-60-I  61 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1220 43 lbs.
GRSB-60-O 61 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1750 64 lbs.
GRSB-66-I  67 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 66 1⁄2"-66 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1330 49 lbs.
GRSB-72-F  73 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 7⁄8" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4" 16"-16 1⁄4" 120 1130 43 lbs.
GRSB-72-I  73 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 7⁄8" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1440 50 lbs.
GRSB-72-O 73 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 7⁄8" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 208, 240 2070 68 lbs.
     ^ Recommended for use in a metallic countertop. For other surfaces, verify that the material is
          suitable for temperatures up to 200°F.
All Glo-Ray Rectangular Heated Shelf Built-In with Recessed Top Models Feature:
Plugs:  All models ending in -F and -I and models 24" through 48" wide ending in -O: NEMA 5-15P.

Non-standard colors are non-returnable –
RED Warm Red WHITE White Granite COPPER Antique Copper
BLACK Black NAVY Navy Blue
GRAY Gray Granite GREEN Hunter Green
GRSBF-SS Stainless steel surface in lieu of hardcoat (GRSBF models only)
GRSB-FLUSH-ITC Flush Mount Electronic Control Box in stainless steel with lighted power switch*
GRSB-FLUSH-TSTAT Flush Mount Thermostatic Control Box in stainless steel with lighted power switch*
COND-6 6' Conduit in lieu of Standard 3' (used with Flush Mount ITC Control Box)
COND-10 10' Conduit in lieu of Standard 3' (used with Flush Mount ITC Control Box)
 * See page 14 for Control Box cutout dimensions
FOOD PANS AND TRIVETS – PAGE 18
COLORS AND FINISHES – PAGE 18
GLO-RAY RECTANGULAR HEATED SHELVES BUILT-IN with FLUSH TOP
Dimensions Cut-Out Dimensions Voltage
Model^ W x D x H Min.-Max. Width Min.-Max. Depth Single Phase Watts Ship Weight
GRSBF-24-F   25 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  420 28 lbs.
GRSBF-24-I   25 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120  550 27 lbs.
GRSBF-24-S 25 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120  680 32 lbs.
GRSBF-24-O 25 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120  790 35 lbs.
GRSBF-30-F   31 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  505 24 lbs.
GRSBF-30-I   31 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120  665 30 lbs.
GRSBF-30-S 31 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120  815 33 lbs.
GRSBF-30-O 31 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120  950 37 lbs.
GRSBF-36-F   37 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  590 32 lbs.
GRSBF-36-I   37 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120  780 30 lbs.
GRSBF-36-S 37 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120  950 35 lbs.
GRSBF-36-O 37 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 36 1⁄2"-36 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1110 37 lbs.
GRSBF-42-F   43 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  685 38 lbs.
GRSBF-42-I   43 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120  885 32 lbs.
GRSBF-42-S 43 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120 1090 40 lbs.
GRSBF-42-O 43 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 42 1⁄2"-42 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1270 48 lbs.
GRSBF-48-F   49 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  770 35 lbs.
GRSBF-48-I   49 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1000 40 lbs.
GRSBF-48-S 49 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120 1225 42 lbs.
GRSBF-48-O 49 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 48 1⁄2"-48 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1430 48 lbs.
GRSBF-54-I 55 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 54 1⁄2"-54 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1110 41 lbs.
GRSBF-60-F   61 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120  950 41 lbs.
GRSBF-60-I   61 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1220 48 lbs.
GRSBF-60-S 61 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120 1500 55 lbs.
GRSBF-60-O 61 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 60 1⁄2"-60 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 120 1750 64 lbs.
GRSBF-66-I 67 1⁄2" x 21"x 2 1⁄4" 66 1⁄2"-66 3⁄4" 20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1330 49 lbs.
GRSBF-72-F   73 1⁄2" x 17" x 2 1⁄4" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4"   16"-16 1⁄4" 120 1130 44 lbs.
GRSBF-72-I   73 1⁄2" x 21" x 2 1⁄4" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4"   20"-20 1⁄4" 120 1440 52 lbs.
GRSBF-72-S 73 1⁄2" x 25 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4" 24 1⁄2"-24 3⁄4" 120 1750 59 lbs.
GRSBF-72-O 73 1⁄2" x 31 1⁄2" x 2 1⁄4" 72 1⁄2"-72 3⁄4" 30 1⁄2"-30 3⁄4" 208, 240 2070 68 lbs.
 ^  Recommended for use in a metallic countertop. For other surfaces, verify that the material is suitable for
temperatures up to 200°F.
All Glo-Ray Rectangular Heated Shelf Built-In with Flush Top Models Feature:
Plugs:  All models ending in -F and -I and models 24" through 48" wide ending in -S and -O: NEMA 5-15P.